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of said judge, witnesses, sheriff and other offi-
cers, shall be the same in criminal cases, not 
cognizable before a justice, as in circuit courts, 
and in eases so Cognizable, the same as in a 
court held by a justice of the peace, except as 
hereinafter provided, and shall be paid in like 
manner as in circuit and justices' courts respec-
tively. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passa.ge and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 19, 1897. 

CHAPTER 84. 

No. 263, A.] 	[Published March 20, 1897. 

AN ACT to amend section 1570, of the revised 
statutes, as amended by chapter 100, of the 
laws of 1881, chapter 218, of the laws of 1882, 
81, of the laws of 1895, relative to peddlers. 
chapter 510, of the laws 1889, and chapter 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in 
senate and assivild,y, do enact as follows: 

License re-
quired to be 
taken out by 
peddlers; 
rates, etc. 

SECTION 1. Section 1570, of the revised stat-
utes, as amended by chapter 100, of the laws of 
1881, chapter 218, of the laws of 1882, chapter 
510, of the laws of 1889, and chapter 81, of the 
laws of 1895, is hereby amended so as to read 
as follows: Section 1570. No person shall be 
allowed to travel from town to town, or from 
house to house, or from place to place, in any 
town within this state, (the word "town" as 
used in this section shall include cities and vil-
lages) for t he purpose of selling or exposing for 
sale, barter or exchange, at retail or to con- 
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sumers, any goods, wares, merchandise, no-
tions or other articles of trade whatsoever, 
whether by sample or otherwise, and whether 
said goods, wares, merchandise, notions or 
other articles of trade whatsoever, are deliv-
ered at time of sale, or to be delivered at some 
future day, unless he shall have obtained a li-
cense as a peddler as herein provided; but this 
chapter shall not prevent any manufacturer, 
mechanic, nurseryman or farmer from selling 
his work or production by himself or employe; 
provided, that such manufacturer or mechanic 
shall have actually manufactured the goods, 
and such nurseryman shall have actually raised 
the products so sold or offered for sale, or shall 
have owned and been in possession of the same 
for not less than three months next prior to 
said sale or offering for sale; or to prevent any 
patent right dealer from selling his own inven-
tion; or to prevent any person from selling, or 
offering to sell at wholesale or to dealers only, 
any goods, wares, or merchandise whatsoever; 
or to prevent any fish peddlers from selling fish, 
or train boys front selling to persons traveling 
on railroad trains; or to prevent any person 
who is blind, or deaf and dumb, or so crippled 
as to incapacitate him for hard manual labor, 
from selling goods, wares or merchandise on 
foot, or with one horse and wagon, without a 
license; provided, that this section shall not be 
construed to require any keeper of a meat mar-
ket, or dealer in agricultural machinery or 
farm implements, who keeps a permanent place 
of business, or his employes, to procure a li-
cense to sell such meats, machinery or imple-
ments as are kept in stock by him at such place; 
provided, t hat this act shall not apply to the 
soliciting of orders for the sale, or to the offer-
ing for sale, by sample or otherwise, of any such 
goods, wares, merchandise, notions, or other 
articles of trade, which are without the state 
at the time and are thereafter to be shipped or 
seat direct to the persons RO ordering or pur-
chasing said goods; or to the doing of any act 
whatsoever which amounts to an txercise of 
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interstate commerce; provided, that this section 
shall be intended to include among those re-
quired to obtain licenses as peddlers, all such 
persons as are transient merchants, traders or 
dealers; such persons as bring into any town, 
city or village in any manner, goods, wares, mer-
chandise, notions, or other articles of trade, ex-
cept such as are excepted in this section, for the 
purpose of selling the same in the manner pro-
vided in this section, and who do not intend to 
become and do not become permanent mer-
chants, traders or dealers in such town, city or 
village; permanent merchants, traders and 
dealers being here defined to be those who re-
main in 4, locality engaged in trade for a per-
iod of six months or more; or who pay taxes 
upon their goods, wares, merchandise or other 
articles of trade the same as other resident 
dealers. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be 
in force from and after its passage and publi-
cation. 

Approved March 19, 1897. 

No. 129, S.] 	[Published March 24, 1897. 

CHAPTER Si. 

AN ACT to appropriate to the commissioners 
of fisheries a sum of !matey therein named. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, repres(nted ia 
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

A ppropriation 
of SW, OW for 
fish hatchery 
at Bayfiehi. 

SECTION 1. There is hereby appropriated to 
the commissioners of fisheries of the state of 
Wisconsin, out of any moneys in the state treas-
ury not otherwise appropriated, the sum of 


